Attachment #1

Vendor Contract #0000000893

Contract Period 08/01/2002 through 07/31/2007

WESTERN STATES ELECTRIC INC.

1620 Industry DR SW #D

Auburn WA  98001

PH:      253/333-2430

FAX:   253/333-9711



DEADEND, AUTOMATIC FEED THROUGH

Deadend, Automatic, with Neoprene Covered Bail, per C/L Spec. 5813.1, Revised 03-23-2000, Attachment #2






Approved Manufacturer

Stock
Copper Wire Size
Bail Strand
Breaking Strength-LBS
Minimum Req. Stocking Level
Reliable 
Fargo
Unit 

Price


Solid
Stranded







581308
4
6
7 x 7
6,000
500
41 FDN
GD 112N
$ 5.06

581310
2
3
7 x 7
6,000
50
21 FDN
GD 114N
$ 7.56

581315
2/0
1/0
7 x 7
6,000
5
107 FDN
GD 117N
$18.43

581320
3/0
2/0
7 x 7
7,400
5
207 FDN
DG 118N
$18.40

Deadend, Automatic, Feed-Through for Cooper Conductors, per C/L Spec. 5813.2, Revised 02-26-2002, Attachment #2






Approved Manufacturer


Stock
Copper Wire Size


Minimum Req. Stocking Level
Reliable

/ MacLean
Fargo/

Hubbell
Estimated Annual Usage
Unit

Price


Solid
Stranded








581332
4
---


250
41 LD
GD 512
1,008
$ 3.78

581333
2
---


50
21 LD
GD 514
44
$ 6.35

581334
---
2/0


5
207 LD
GD 518
8
$ 8.72

581335
---
4/0


5
407 LD
GD 520
19
$13.08

581337
---
300


0
---
GD 523
0
$34.80

Deadend, Automatic, Feed-Through with Insulated Bail for ACSR Conductors, per C/L Spec. 5813.4, Revised 01-27-1999, Attachment #2






Approved Manufacturers

Stock
ACSR SIZE 6/1

Bail Strand
Minimum Req. Stocking Level
Reliable
Fargo
Unit

Price

581301
2

7
5
7652 FDN
GD-404 N
$ 8.66

581302
1/0

19
5
7653 FDN
GD-406 N
$ 9.60

581303
2/0

19
25
7654 FDN
GD-407 N
$12.49

581304
4/0

19
50
7656 FDN-1
GD-409 N
$16.47

Deadend, Guy, Aluminum Automatic Feed-Through, per C/L Spec. 5650.3, Revised 3-23-2000, Attachment #2






Approved Manufacturers

Stock
WIRE SIZE – IN.
“A” Min. In.
Rated Breaking Strength of  Wire
Minimum Req. Stocking Level
MacLean/

Reliable
Fargo
Unit

Price

565048
5/16
4-5/8
10,000 lbs
350
5201
GDE-701
$ 8.56

565049
5/16
9-5/8
10,000 lbs
100
5201-L

$12.20

565051
7/16
6-3/4
20,000 lbs
50
5203
GDE-703
$19.20

565052
7/16
14
20,000 lbs
25
5203-L

$21.89

565053
1/4
4-3/4
6,600 lbs
5
5100
GDE-700
$ 7.72

Vendor shall maintain minimum stocking levels identified above and deliver orders within five (5) working days after receipt of order.

This contract may be expanded to cover other types of Dead Ends and related products normally stocked by the vendor, provided the vendor agrees to supply the items using the same pricing structure as for the items specifically listed in the contract.

FOB Destination, Freight Prepaid & Allowed.

Prices firm through 07/31/2003

Payment terms:  Net 30

